

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-1418 Version: 1 Name: Grant Award - California Department of Education -

Specialized Secondary Programs: Cohort 7

Planning Grant - Oakland High School Project Lead the Way Engineering Pathway - High School Linked

Learning Office

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/21/2021 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 6/16/2021
 Final action:
 6/16/2021

 Enactment date:
 6/16/2021
 Enactment #:
 21-1030

Title: Acceptance by the Board of Education of a Specialized Secondary Programs: Cohort 7 Planning

Grant Award from the California Department of Education, for Oakland High School, for students in the Project Lead the Way Engineering Pathway to become college and career ready through integrated supports, Career Technical Education (CTE), CTE-integrated academics, and work-based learning experiences, CDE Grant Number 2020-23112-61259-70, in the amount of \$35,000.00, for purpose described in the attachment, for the period of December 1, 2020 through June 30, 2022,

pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof.

Sponsors: Indexes:

Code sections: Attachments:

1. 21-1418 Grant Award - California Department of Education - Specialized Secondary Programs:

Cohort 7 Planning Grant - Oakland High School Project Lead the Way Engineering Pathway - High

School Linked Learning Office

Contact: Lucia.Moritz@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/16/2021	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass

Acceptance by the Board of Education of a Specialized Secondary Programs: Cohort 7 Planning Grant Award from the California Department of Education, for Oakland High School, for students in the Project Lead the Way Engineering Pathway to become college and career ready through integrated supports, Career Technical Education (CTE), CTE-integrated academics, and work-based learning experiences, CDE Grant Number 2020-23112-61259-70, in the amount of \$35,000.00, for purpose described in the attachment, for the period of December 1, 2020 through June 30, 2022, pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof.